Weekly Arrest Log - South Portland PD

Printed On: 09/15/25 14:57

Arrest Log: Friday, August 15, 2025 to Friday, August 22, 2025

Booking No

2025000707

2025000662

2025000658

2025000657

2025000668

2025000669

2025000659

2025000656

2025000654

2025000653

2025000651

2025000649

2025000652

2025000650

2025000655

2025000648

Arrest
Date

08/21/25
01:41 AM

08/20/25
11:39 PM

08/20/25
12:56 PM

08/20/25
12:56 PM

08/20/25
12:56 PM

08/20/25
12:56 PM

08/20/25
02:28 AM

08/19/25
09:53 PM

08/19/25
06:22 PM

08/19/25
11:38 AM

08/19/25
02:26 AM

08/19/25
01:26 AM

08/19/25
12:54 AM

08/19/25
12:47 AM

08/18/25
10:37 PM

08/18/25
04:19 PM

Arrestee Name
Gonneville, Karleigh

Jennifer-Ann

Gonneville, Karleigh
Jennifer-Ann

Hall, Matthew R
Cavallaro, Bruce W

Cavallaro,
Christopher A

Cavallaro,
Christopher A

Beauregard, Steven
R

Elwell, Terry L

Kassapa, Leonardo
Mercier, Zachary
Rogers, Travis W
Escobar, Santos A
Stuart, Gregory Scott
Ware, Troy J

Maizah, Mea S

Oflaherty, Roderick
T

Age

24

24

50

a7

46

46

22

49

51

37

30

29

35

60

46

64

Home
City

Biddeford
Biddeford
Gray

Portland

Saco

Saco

West
Gardiner

Portland

Scarborou
gh

Bridgton
Buxton
Portland

Franklin

Scarborou
gh

South
Portland

New York

Home
State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

NH

ME

ME

Charge

OUI (Alcohol)

OUlI (Alcohol)
Unlawful Possession of
Methamphetamine

Unlawful Possession of
Methamphetamine

Unlawful Possession of
Methamphetamine; Violating
Condition of Release

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

OUI (Alcohol)

Criminal Threatening w/a
Dangerous Weapon; Theft by
Unauthorized Taking or Transfer,
Priors; Burglary of a Motor
Vehicle; Refusing to Submit to
Arrest or Deten, Refuse to Stop;
Assault; Unlawful Possession of
Scheduled Drug (Z); Violating
Condition of Release; Possession
or Transfer of Burglar's Tool

Operate Vehicle without License
Warrant Arrest - Local Agency
OUlI (Alcohol), 1 Prior

Operate Vehicle without License
Domestic Violence Assault

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Warrant Arrest - Local Agency

Arrest Type

On-View Arrest
On-View Arrest
On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited

Taken Into
Custody

On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Taken Into
Custody

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Officer Name

Harrer, Pierce
Harrer, Pierce
Szekely, Akos

Szekely, Akos

Emerson, Travis

Emerson, Travis

Purinton, Daniel

Lovell, Rachel

Connolly, Sarah

Szekely, Akos

Emerson, Travis

Emerson, Travis

Fippinger,
Lauren
Thompson,
Damion
Fippinger,
Lauren

Camara,
Ibrahima

Violation
Location

Devereaux Cir
Westbrook St
Ocean St

Ocean St

Ocean St

Ocean St

| 295

B St

Main St
Western Ave
Main St

Main St
Maine Mall Rd
Philbrook Ave
Broadway

Main St

Case #

2025021896

2025021882

2025021837

2025021837

2025021837

2025021837

2025021798

2025021780

2025021768

2025021737

2025021705

2025021702

2025021700

2025021699

2025021690

2025021659



Booking No

2025000647
2025000660
2025000646

2025000645

2025000643

2025000642

2025000640

Arrest
Date

08/18/25
12:10 AM

08/17/25
11:55 PM

08/17/25
07:24 PM

08/17/25
04:26 PM

08/16/25
09:01 PM

08/16/25
04:30 PM

08/16/25
02:29 AM

23

Arrestee Name

Ndateba, Patrick

Hylton, Amari Aton
Rose

Perry, Jordan Cory

Bergamin, Jacob
Dalton

Hipsley, Troy E

O'Rourke, Matthieu
S

Mackenzie, Robin D

Age

25
27
21

27

22

47

50

Home
City
Portland

South
Portland

South
Portland

Orion

Orono

Westbrook

South
Portland

Home
State

ME

ME

ME

Ml

ME

Charge

Violating Condition of Release;
Failing to Obtain Drivers License

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Domestic Violence Assault;
Violating Condition of Release

Domestic Violence Assault

Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Deten, Refuse to Stop;
Obstructing Government
Administration

Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Detent, Phys Force; Warrant
Arrest - Probation/Parole Hold

Warrant Arrest - Local Agency

Arrest Type
On-View Arrest

Taken Into
Custody

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

. Violation
Officer Name Location
Armstrong,
Michael Foden Rd

Ramsay, Jessica Main St

Lacroix,

Cathleen Alfred St

Newton, Kristina Main St

Lacroix,

Cathleen Gorham Rd

Lathrop, Ryan Braeburn Ave

Barker, Joan Main St

20of 2

Case #

2025021589

2025021588

2025021560

2025021547

2025021488

2025021477

2025021439



